



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2410-02R

Notification Published date: 27-09-2024

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2410

Effective Date: 03-10-2024

Region: EEU

Country: Russian Federation

Subject: Multiple Aerodrome Changes

Source: AIRAC Amd 10/24 Book (1 and 2)

Please note that the following information has not been incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2410

Russia AIRAC AMD 10/24 BOOK 1

ABAKAN (UNAA):

RWY 02/20: PCN changed from 80FBXT to 80FBWT.

SABETTA (USDA):

Airport record: Transition Altitude changed from 4000 feet to 5000 feet.

Russia AIRAC AMD 10/24 Book 2

NYAGAN (USHN):

ILS/LOC 34 ILS1: LOC coordinates changed from N62-07-43 E065-36-54 to N62-07-43.1 E065-36-55.7, G/S coordinates changed from N62-06-05 E065-36-58 to N62-06-04.6 E065-36-58.5 and LOC Width changed from 3.72° to 3.71°.

ILS/DME 34 ILS1: Coordinates changed from N62-06-05 E065-36-58 to N62-06-04.6 E065-36-58.4.

LMM 34 ILS1: Coordinates changed from N62-05-23 E065-36-43 to N62-05-22.8 E065-36-43.

LOM 34 ILS1: Coordinates changed from N62-03-54 E065-36-35 to N62-03-51.2 E065-36-35.8.

LEVASHOVO (ULLA):

Airport record, RWY 08/26, Airport Comms, ILS/LOC 08 ILW, ILS/DME 08 ILW, LMM 08 ILW, ILS/LOC 26 ILO, ILS/DME 26 ILO, LMM 26 ILO, LOM 26 ILO, GLS G08A, GLS G26A, MSA (ULLA).



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

**RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION
BULLETIN**

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2411